

City of Milwaukee

200 E. Wells Street Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53202

Legislation Text

File #: 050467, Version: 1

050467 SUBSTITUTE 1

ALD. PUENTE

Substitute resolution approving the final plat of River Ridge Addition No. 1 located on the East Side of North Granville Road and North of West Dean Road, in the 9th Aldermanic District.

This substitute resolution approves a final plat that creates a 104-lot single-family residential subdivision with 2 outlots for stormwater management.

Resolved, By the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee, that the final plat of River Ridge Addition No. 1 being a division of Lot 4, Block 1, River Ridge in the Southeast 1/4 and Southwest 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 and the Southeast 1/4 of the Northwest 1/4 of Section 8, Township 8 North, Range 21 East, in the City of Milwaukee, County of Milwaukee, State of Wisconsin, having been approved by the City Plan Commission and the Commissioner of Public Works, is approved.

DCD:VLK:ajf 09/13/06

City of Milwaukee Page 1 of 1 Printed on 3/13/2023